A Res
Bl
B2
B3
B4
B5
B6
B7
B8
B9
B10
B11l
B12
B13
B14
B15

ui17/1
u17/2
Ui15/1
U15/2
ui14/1
ui4/2
Girls

U13/1
U13/2
U13/3
ui2/1
u12/2
U12/3

P.D.C.A. COMPETITION WINNERS 2020-21

Des Dowling Association Trophy
P. H. Jeffrey Cup
Monty Bennett Memorial Shield

Greystanes C. C. 25th Anniversary Shield

F. A. Bowerman Shield

Wal Prince Trophy

George Lynch Trophy

Ted Horwood Memorial Shield
Ron Boxall Shield

Bob Davidson Memorial Shield
Ray Reid Memorial Shield

Winston Hills C. C. 40th Aniversary Shield

Association Shield
Association Shield
Association Shield
Association Shield
Association Shield

Calov Cup

Tom Adams Memorial Shield
Ross Culey Shield

Trevor Middlebrook Memorial Shield
Sid Teale Memorial Cup

John Jackson Shield

Stage 2 Thunder League Trophy
Bob Davis Cup

Bill Thorne Shield

Association Shield

Fred Williams Trophy

George Bowe Shield
Association Trophy

Wenty Leagues

AKA Crusaders
Seven Hills RSL
Wenty Leagues
Baulkham Hills
Cheetah Sports

Hills Barbarians
Kings Langley

AKA Crusaders
Kellyville Supersonics
Seven Hills RSL
Cheetah Sports
Kellyville Supersonics
Baulkham Hills
Wenty Leagues
Winston Hills

Harris Park

Winston Hills
Wenty Waratahs
Winston Hills
Wenty Leagues
Wenty Leagues
Parramatta Womens
Pendle Hill Colts
Winston Hills
Wenty Waratahs
Greystanes
Rouse Hill Rams
Wenty Leagues
Seven Hills RSL



2020-21 CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP:  Wenty Leagues C.C.

Rank CLUB Percentage
1 Wenty Leagues 63.10%
2 Winston Hills 59.47%
3 Rouse Hill Rams 57.44%
4 Baulkham Hills 57.17%
5 Hills Barbarians 57.14%
6 Guildford Leagues 55.59%
7 Kellyville Supersonics 55.45%
8 Seven Hills RSL 54.88%
9 Kings Langley 54.63%
10 Pendle Hill Colts 54.14%
11 Greystanes 49.59%
12 Parramatta C C 49.34%

2020-21 CRICKETER of the YEAR
BARRY COLLISON MEMORIAL MEDAL

Senior Cricketer of the Year: Grant McCartin (Hills Barbarians)

AUB MARTIN MEMORIAL MEDAL

Junior Cricketer of the Year: Dhanvi Vemulapalli (Hills Barbarians)

NEW ASSOCIATION RECORDS
A Reserve; Bowling Average: 6.65 Deven Mankodi (AKA Crusaders)



PDCA JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL TROPHY WINNERS 2020/21

Under 17 Division 1

Batting Aggregate: 422 Batting Average: 70.33 Dhanvi Vemulapalli (Hills Barbarians)
Highest Score: 134* Kishna Dhawan (Seven Hills Toongabbie RSL)

Most Wickets: 20 Bowling Average: 8.95 Lachlan Cromie (Winston Hills)

Most Wickets: 20 Thomas Barton (Winston Hills)

Under 17 Division 2
Batting Aggregate: 385 Jack Bensemann (Greystanes)

Batting Average: 40.0 Highest Score: 84 llankumaran Murugappan (Kellyville
Supersonics)

Most Wickets: 21 Jordyn Parkes (Kings Langley)
Bowling Average: 8.5 Liam Donnelly (Kings Langley)

Under 15 Division 1

Batting Aggregate: 317 Nimal Sivakumar (Rouse Hill Rams)

Batting Average: 79 Thomas Macdonald (Winston Hills)

Highest Score: 87* Damien Guild (Baulkham Hills)

Most Wickets: 18 Avilash Tharmanesan (Seven Hills Toongabbie RSL)
Most Wickets: 18 Samir Bhatt (Seven Hills Toongabbie RSL)

Bowling Average: 5.6 Samarpreet Singh (Guildford Leagues)

Under 15 Division 2

Batting Aggregate: 514 Highest Score: 88 Tyler Morgan-Crofts (Winston Hills)
Batting Average: 36.89 Arav Patel (Baulkham Hills)

Most Wickets: 22 Yuvraj Rajput (Winston Hills)

Bowling Average: 5.81 Vikesh Vanam (Wenty Leagues)



Under 14 Division 1

Batting Aggregate: 612 Batting Average: 61.2 Highest Score: 102 Blake Noorbergen
(Baulkham Hills)

Most Wickets: 28 Bowling Average: 8.57 Ibrahim Khan (Guildford Leagues)

Under 14 Division 2
Batting Aggregate: 451 Batting Average: 41 Ira Patel (Parramatta Womens)
Highest Score: 72 Bethany Tate (Parramatta Womens)

Most Wickets: 32 Bowling Average: 4.03 Johann Puravidakkunnel (Seven Hills
Toongabbie RSL)

Thunder Girls Stage 2
Most Runs: 414 Most Wickets: 21 Melody Lee (Pendle Hill Colts)

Under 13 Division 1
Most Runs: 333 Leo Bayliss (Winston Hills)
Most Wickets: 21 Arhan Shah ( Wenty Leagues)

Under 13 Division 2
Most Runs: 364 Aniket Tamhankar (Pendle Hill Colts)

Most Wickets: 21 Jeeva Kannan (Wenty Waratahs)

Under 13 Division 3
Most Runs: 266 Ammar Sulaiman (Wenty Leagues)
Most Wickets: 20 Sheyam Ratnesan (Pendle Hill Colts)



Under 12 Division 1
Most Runs: 330 Thomas Humphries (Rouse Hill Rams)
Most Wickets: 17 Joshua Garner (Rouse Hill Rams)

Under 12 Division 2
Most Runs: 272 Pranshu Modi (Winston Hills)
Most Wickets: 30 Aarav Bhandari (Wenty Leagues)

Under 12 Division 3
Most Runs: 246 Ankur Das (Seven Hills Toongabbie RSL)
Most Wickets: 23 Vihaan Chamoli (Hills Barbarians)



