P.D.C.A. COMPETITION WINNERS 2020-21

Α	Des Dowling Association Trophy	Wenty Leagues
A Res	P. H. Jeffrey Cup	AKA Crusaders
B1	Monty Bennett Memorial Shield	Seven Hills RSL
B2	Greystanes C. C. 25th Anniversary Shield	Wenty Leagues
В3	F. A. Bowerman Shield	Baulkham Hills
B4	Wal Prince Trophy	Cheetah Sports
B5	George Lynch Trophy	Hills Barbarians
B6	Ted Horwood Memorial Shield	Kings Langley
B7	Ron Boxall Shield	AKA Crusaders
B8	Bob Davidson Memorial Shield	Kellyville Supersonics
B9	Ray Reid Memorial Shield	Seven Hills RSL
B10	Winston Hills C. C. 40th Aniversary Shield	Cheetah Sports
B11	Association Shield	Kellyville Supersonics
B12	Association Shield	Baulkham Hills
B13	Association Shield	Wenty Leagues
B14	Association Shield	Winston Hills
B15	Association Shield	Harris Park
U17/1	Calov Cup	Winston Hills
U17/2	Tom Adams Memorial Shield	Wenty Waratahs
U15/1	Ross Culey Shield	Winston Hills
U15/2	Trevor Middlebrook Memorial Shield	Wenty Leagues
U14/1	Sid Teale Memorial Cup	Wenty Leagues
U14/2	John Jackson Shield	Parramatta Womens
Girls	Stage 2 Thunder League Trophy	Pendle Hill Colts
U13/1	Bob Davis Cup	Winston Hills
U13/2	Bill Thorne Shield	Wenty Waratahs
U13/3	Association Shield	Greystanes
U12/1	Fred Williams Trophy	Rouse Hill Rams
U12/2	George Bowe Shield	Wenty Leagues
U12/3	Association Trophy	Seven Hills RSL

2020-21 CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP: Wenty Leagues C.C.

Rank	CLUB	Percentage
1	Wenty Leagues	63.10%
2	Winston Hills	59.47%
3	Rouse Hill Rams	57.44%
4	Baulkham Hills	57.17%
5	Hills Barbarians	57.14%
6	Guildford Leagues	55.59%
7	Kellyville Supersonics	55.45%
8	Seven Hills RSL	54.88%
9	Kings Langley	54.63%
10	Pendle Hill Colts	54.14%
11	Greystanes	49.59%
12	Parramatta C C	49.34%

2020-21 CRICKETER of the YEAR

BARRY COLLISON MEMORIAL MEDAL

Senior Cricketer of the Year: **Grant McCartin** (Hills Barbarians)

AUB MARTIN MEMORIAL MEDAL

Junior Cricketer of the Year: **Dhanvi Vemulapalli** (Hills Barbarians)

NEW ASSOCIATION RECORDS

A Reserve; Bowling Average: 6.65 Deven Mankodi (AKA Crusaders)

PDCA JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL TROPHY WINNERS 2020/21

Under 17 Division 1

Batting Aggregate: 422 Batting Average: 70.33 **Dhanvi Vemulapalli** (Hills Barbarians)

Highest Score: 134* **Kishna Dhawan** (Seven Hills Toongabbie RSL)

Most Wickets: 20 Bowling Average: 8.95 Lachlan Cromie (Winston Hills)

Most Wickets: 20 **Thomas Barton** (Winston Hills)

Under 17 Division 2

Batting Aggregate: 385 Jack Bensemann (Greystanes)

Batting Average: 40.0 Highest Score: 84 Ilankumaran Murugappan (Kellyville

Supersonics)

Most Wickets: 21 **Jordyn Parkes** (Kings Langley)

Bowling Average: 8.5 **Liam Donnelly** (Kings Langley)

Under 15 Division 1

Batting Aggregate: 317 **Nimal Sivakumar** (Rouse Hill Rams)

Batting Average: 79 **Thomas Macdonald** (Winston Hills)

Highest Score: 87* **Damien Guild** (Baulkham Hills)

Most Wickets: 18 Avilash Tharmanesan (Seven Hills Toongabbie RSL)

Most Wickets: 18 Samir Bhatt (Seven Hills Toongabbie RSL)

Bowling Average: 5.6 **Samarpreet Singh** (Guildford Leagues)

Under 15 Division 2

Batting Aggregate: 514 Highest Score: 88 **Tyler Morgan-Crofts** (Winston Hills)

Batting Average: 36.89 **Arav Patel** (Baulkham Hills)

Most Wickets: 22 Yuvraj Rajput (Winston Hills)

Bowling Average: 5.81 Vikesh Vanam (Wenty Leagues)

Under 14 Division 1

Batting Aggregate: 612 Batting Average: 61.2 Highest Score: 102 Blake Noorbergen

(Baulkham Hills)

Most Wickets: 28 Bowling Average: 8.57 **Ibrahim Khan** (Guildford Leagues)

Under 14 Division 2

Batting Aggregate: 451 Batting Average: 41 Ira Patel (Parramatta Womens)

Highest Score: 72 **Bethany Tate** (Parramatta Womens)

Most Wickets: 32 Bowling Average: 4.03 Johann Puravidakkunnel (Seven Hills

Toongabbie RSL)

Thunder Girls Stage 2

Most Runs: 414 Most Wickets: 21 Melody Lee (Pendle Hill Colts)

Under 13 Division 1

Most Runs: 333 Leo Bayliss (Winston Hills)

Most Wickets: 21 **Arhan Shah** (Wenty Leagues)

Under 13 Division 2

Most Runs: 364 **Aniket Tamhankar** (Pendle Hill Colts)

Most Wickets: 21 **Jeeva Kannan** (Wenty Waratahs)

Under 13 Division 3

Most Runs: 266 Ammar Sulaiman (Wenty Leagues)

Most Wickets: 20 **Sheyam Ratnesan** (Pendle Hill Colts)

Under 12 Division 1

Most Runs: 330 Thomas Humphries (Rouse Hill Rams)

Most Wickets: 17 Joshua Garner (Rouse Hill Rams)

Under 12 Division 2

Most Runs: 272 Pranshu Modi (Winston Hills)

Most Wickets: 30 Aarav Bhandari (Wenty Leagues)

Under 12 Division 3

Most Runs: 246 **Ankur Das** (Seven Hills Toongabbie RSL)

Most Wickets: 23 Vihaan Chamoli (Hills Barbarians)